
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Northern Kentucky 287 277 288 852 E
2  Purdue Fort Wayne 296 282 281 859 +7
3  Robert Morris - PA 288 283 290 861 +9
4  Bellarmine 290 291 281 862 +10
5  Cleveland State 293 281 293 867 +15
6  Southern Indiana 287 282 302 871 +19
7  Chicago State University 288 292 297 877 +25
8  Youngstown State 293 284 301 878 +26
9  Thomas More University 298 299 297 894 +42
10  St. Francis-Pennsyl. 298 299 301 898 +46
11  Eastern Illinois 296 300 305 901 +49
12  Kentucky Wesleyan 299 298 307 904 +52
13  Detroit Mercy 305 304 307 916 +64

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Zackary Beard  Northern Kentucky 72  68  68  208  -5 
T1    Ballard Harris  Bellarmine 69  66  73  208  -5 
T3    Kasey Lilly  Purdue Fort Wayne 68  75  67  210  -3 
T3    Shane Ochs *  Wright State 73  68  69  210  -3 
5    Josh Nagy  Robert Morris - PA 74  69  68  211  -2 
6    Logan Hess  Robert Morris - PA 72  67  73  212  -1 
T7    Jack Hanus  Cleveland State 70  68  75  213  E 
T7    David Laib  Cleveland State 73  71  69  213  E 
T9    Kieran Hogarth  Chicago State University 70  72  72  214  +1 
T9    Bryan Kordupel  Youngstown State 76  64  74  214  +1 
T9    Burke Pitz  Purdue Fort Wayne 76  68  70  214  +1 
T9    Evan Stewart  Northern Kentucky 68  71  75  214  +1 
13    Carter Goebel  Southern Indiana 72  70  73  215  +2 
T14    Adam Horn *  Wright State 71  70  75  216  +3 
T14    Jadden Ousley *  Purdue Fort Wayne 72  71  73  216  +3 
T14    Kannon Tucker  Bellarmine 76  73  67  216  +3 
T17    Hunter Mefford  Purdue Fort Wayne 76  73  68  217  +4 
T17    Cameron Pero *  Miami University(OH) 69  72  76  217  +4 
T17    Clay Wells  Chicago State University 67  73  77  217  +4 
T20    Jace Day  Southern Indiana 72  72  74  218  +5 
T20    Samuel Mortell *  Miami University(OH) 72  73  73  218  +5 
T20    Luke Muller  Northern Kentucky 73  75  70  218  +5 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Northern Kentucky 287 277 288 852

T1 Zackary Beard (4) 72 68 68 208

T9 Evan Stewart (5) 68 71 75 214

T20 Luke Muller (3) 73 75 70 218

T24 Alex Doss (1) 74 70 75 219

84 Miles Parroco (2) 77 68 0 145

2 Purdue Fort Wayne 296 282 281 859

T3 Kasey Lilly (1) 68 75 67 210

T9 Burke Pitz (3) 76 68 70 214

T17 Hunter Mefford (2) 76 73 68 217

T35 Nick Holder (4) 76 67 79 222

T51 Reece Compton (5) 76 74 76 226

3 Robert Morris - PA 288 283 290 861

5 Josh Nagy (3) 74 69 68 211

6 Logan Hess (4) 72 67 73 212

T20 Alex Seelig (2) 67 76 75 218

T27 Chase Miller (1) 75 71 74 220

T72 Parker Johnson (5) 81 77 78 236

4 Bellarmine 290 291 281 862

T1 Ballard Harris (1) 69 66 73 208

T14 Kannon Tucker (4) 76 73 67 216

T27 Frankie Morgan (3) 74 77 69 220

T30 Luke Bischoff (5) 73 76 72 221

T45 Jensen Klondike (2) 74 76 74 224

5 Cleveland State 293 281 293 867

T7 Jack Hanus (1) 70 68 75 213

T7 David Laib (5) 73 71 69 213

T35 Alex Anderson (3) 75 69 78 222

T48 Brody Simms (4) 75 73 77 225

T64 Andrew Kaye (2) 81 78 72 231

6 Southern Indiana 287 282 302 871

13 Carter Goebel (5) 72 70 73 215

T20 Jace Day (4) 72 72 74 218

T30 Zach Williams (1) 70 73 78 221

T39 Jason Bannister (2) 77 69 77 223

T39 Bryce Kirchner (3) 73 71 79 223

7 Chicago State University 288 292 297 877

T9 Kieran Hogarth (1) 70 72 72 214

T17 Clay Wells (2) 67 73 77 217

T24 Zack Phelps (3) 71 73 75 219

T54 Julian Colavecchia (4) 80 74 73 227

83 Colin Armistead (5) 87 85 89 261
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Youngstown State 293 284 301 878

T9 Bryan Kordupel (1) 76 64 74 214

T24 Ryan Sam (3) 70 71 78 219

T39 Cade Kreps (2) 71 78 74 223

T39 Dean Austalosh (4) 77 71 75 223

T72 Jacob Sylak (5) 76 78 82 236

9 Thomas More University 298 299 297 894

T35 Dakota Finn (1) 72 74 76 222

T35 Jerod Baynum (2) 75 75 72 222

T39 Mason Butler (3) 72 75 76 223

T67 Adam Owens (5) 79 80 73 232

78 Ben Epplen (4) 84 75 82 241

10 St. Francis-Pennsyl. 298 299 301 898

T39 Thomas Webb (1) 74 75 74 223

T45 Avery Papalia (5) 76 72 76 224

T48 Jackson Hoey (3) 75 76 74 225

T62 Nathan Godbout (4) 76 77 77 230

T64 Luke Minsky (2) 73 76 82 231

11 Eastern Illinois 296 300 305 901

T27 Keegan Gowin (4) 72 73 75 220

T45 Ben Lanman (2) 75 76 73 224

T48 Pierce Allord (3) 74 74 77 225

T74 Juan Pablo Hernandez (1) 75 82 80 237

T74 Preston Smith (5) 80 77 80 237

12 Kentucky Wesleyan 299 298 307 904

T30 Tyler Nickol (1) 74 74 73 221

T57 Jonah Graham (3) 74 71 83 228

T60 Evan Schumacher (4) 78 75 76 229

T67 Evan Beery (2) 75 78 79 232

71 Ayden Gillilan (5) 76 80 79 235

13 Detroit Mercy 305 304 307 916

T51 Alek Mauro (1) 74 74 78 226

T57 Ryan Sangchompuphen (2) 74 76 78 228

T64 Vinny Levesque (3) 82 75 74 231

T69 Matthew Schultz (5) 76 81 77 234

77 Austin Brancaccio (4) 81 79 79 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Shane Ochs (Wright State) 73 68 69 210

T14 Adam Horn (Wright State) 71 70 75 216

T14 Jadden Ousley (Purdue Fort Wayne) 72 71 73 216

T17 Cameron Pero (Miami University(OH)) 69 72 76 217

T20 Samuel Mortell (Miami University(OH)) 72 73 73 218

T30 Scott Bitar (Miami University(OH)) 71 79 71 221

T30 Ryan Mitts (Northern Kentucky) 74 76 71 221

T51 Jackson Hill (Northern Kentucky) 79 75 72 226

T54 Tyler Mitts (Northern Kentucky) 75 78 74 227

T54 Kash Albarado (Bellarmine) 72 79 76 227

T57 Mason Frazier (Cleveland State) 75 76 77 228

T60 Will Perkins (Southern Indiana) 77 77 75 229

T62 Ajani Johnson (Chicago State University) 79 72 79 230

T69 Deven Stewart (Robert Morris - PA) 76 84 74 234

T74 Harrison Sallee (Kentucky Wesleyan) 81 81 75 237

T79 Kyle McClintock (St. Francis-Pennsyl.) 77 76 89 242

T79 Trey Oswald (Eastern Illinois) 82 79 81 242

81 Conner Stevens (Youngstown State) 80 85 80 245

82 Connor Albrink (Thomas More University) 82 85 79 246
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Ballard Harris  Bellarmine  69   66  73       208  -5   
T5 T1   Zackary Beard  Northern Kentucky  72   68  68       208  -5   
T14 T3   Kasey Lilly  Purdue Fort Wayne  68   75  67       210  -3   
T8 T3   Shane Ochs *  Wright State  73   68  69       210  -3   
T14 5   Josh Nagy  Robert Morris - PA  74   69  68       211  -2   
T3 6   Logan Hess  Robert Morris - PA  72   67  73       212  -1   
T20 T7   David Laib  Cleveland State  73   71  69       213  E   
2 T7   Jack Hanus  Cleveland State  70   68  75       213  E   

T12 T9   Kieran Hogarth  Chicago State University  70   72  72       214  +1   
T20 T9   Burke Pitz  Purdue Fort Wayne  76   68  70       214  +1   
T5 T9   Bryan Kordupel  Youngstown State  76   64  74       214  +1   
T3 T9   Evan Stewart  Northern Kentucky  68   71  75       214  +1   
T12 13   Carter Goebel  Southern Indiana  72   70  73       215  +2   
T42 T14   Kannon Tucker  Bellarmine  76   73  67       216  +3   
T8 T14   Adam Horn *  Wright State  71   70  75       216  +3   
T14 T14   Jadden Ousley *  Purdue Fort Wayne  72   71  73       216  +3   
T5 T17   Clay Wells  Chicago State University  67   73  77       217  +4   
T42 T17   Hunter Mefford  Purdue Fort Wayne  76   73  68       217  +4   
T8 T17   Cameron Pero *  Miami University(OH)  69   72  76       217  +4   
T35 T20   Luke Muller  Northern Kentucky  73   75  70       218  +5   
T27 T20   Samuel Mortell *  Miami University(OH)  72   73  73       218  +5   
T20 T20   Jace Day  Southern Indiana  72   72  74       218  +5   
T14 T20   Alex Seelig  Robert Morris - PA  67   76  75       218  +5   
T20 T24   Zack Phelps  Chicago State University  71   73  75       219  +6   
T8 T24   Ryan Sam  Youngstown State  70   71  78       219  +6   
T20 T24   Alex Doss  Northern Kentucky  74   70  75       219  +6   
T54 T27   Frankie Morgan  Bellarmine  74   77  69       220  +7   
T27 T27   Keegan Gowin  Eastern Illinois  72   73  75       220  +7   
T31 T27   Chase Miller  Robert Morris - PA  75   71  74       220  +7   
T42 T30   Luke Bischoff  Bellarmine  73   76  72       221  +8   
T35 T30   Tyler Nickol  Kentucky Wesleyan  74   74  73       221  +8   
T48 T30   Scott Bitar *  Miami University(OH)  71   79  71       221  +8   
T48 T30   Ryan Mitts *  Northern Kentucky  74   76  71       221  +8   
T14 T30   Zach Williams  Southern Indiana  70   73  78       221  +8   
T48 T35   Jerod Baynum  Thomas More University  75   75  72       222  +9   
T31 T35   Dakota Finn  Thomas More University  72   74  76       222  +9   
T14 T35   Nick Holder  Purdue Fort Wayne  76   67  79       222  +9   
T20 T35   Alex Anderson  Cleveland State  75   69  78       222  +9   
T42 T39   Thomas Webb  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  74   75  74       223  +10   
34 T39   Mason Butler  Thomas More University  72   75  76       223  +10   

T42 T39   Cade Kreps  Youngstown State  71   78  74       223  +10   
T35 T39   Dean Austalosh  Youngstown State  77   71  75       223  +10   
T31 T39   Jason Bannister  Southern Indiana  77   69  77       223  +10   
T20 T39   Bryce Kirchner  Southern Indiana  73   71  79       223  +10   

T48 T45   Jensen Klondike  Bellarmine  74   76  74       224  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T45   Ben Lanman  Eastern Illinois  75   76  73       224  +11   
T35 T45   Avery Papalia  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  76   72  76       224  +11   
T54 T48   Jackson Hoey  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  75   76  74       225  +12   
T35 T48   Pierce Allord  Eastern Illinois  74   74  77       225  +12   
T35 T48   Brody Simms  Cleveland State  75   73  77       225  +12   
T48 T51   Reece Compton  Purdue Fort Wayne  76   74  76       226  +13   
T65 T51   Jackson Hill *  Northern Kentucky  79   75  72       226  +13   
T35 T51   Alek Mauro  Detroit Mercy  74   74  78       226  +13   
T65 T54   Julian Colavecchia  Chicago State University  80   74  73       227  +14   
T60 T54   Tyler Mitts *  Northern Kentucky  75   78  74       227  +14   
T54 T54   Kash Albarado *  Bellarmine  72   79  76       227  +14   
T27 T57   Jonah Graham  Kentucky Wesleyan  74   71  83       228  +15   
T54 T57   Mason Frazier *  Cleveland State  75   76  77       228  +15   
T48 T57   Ryan Sangchompuphen  Detroit Mercy  74   76  78       228  +15   
T60 T60   Evan Schumacher  Kentucky Wesleyan  78   75  76       229  +16   
T65 T60   Will Perkins *  Southern Indiana  77   77  75       229  +16   
T60 T62   Nathan Godbout  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  76   77  77       230  +17   
T54 T62   Ajani Johnson *  Chicago State University  79   72  79       230  +17   
T42 T64   Luke Minsky  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  73   76  82       231  +18   
T75 T64   Andrew Kaye  Cleveland State  81   78  72       231  +18   
T70 T64   Vinny Levesque  Detroit Mercy  82   75  74       231  +18   
T75 T67   Adam Owens  Thomas More University  79   80  73       232  +19   
T60 T67   Evan Beery  Kentucky Wesleyan  75   78  79       232  +19   
T78 T69   Deven Stewart *  Robert Morris - PA  76   84  74       234  +21   
T70 T69   Matthew Schultz  Detroit Mercy  76   81  77       234  +21   
69 71   Ayden Gillilan  Kentucky Wesleyan  76   80  79       235  +22   

T65 T72   Jacob Sylak  Youngstown State  76   78  82       236  +23   
74 T72   Parker Johnson  Robert Morris - PA  81   77  78       236  +23   

T70 T74   Preston Smith  Eastern Illinois  80   77  80       237  +24   
T70 T74   Juan Pablo Hernandez  Eastern Illinois  75   82  80       237  +24   
81 T74   Harrison Sallee *  Kentucky Wesleyan  81   81  75       237  +24   

T78 77   Austin Brancaccio  Detroit Mercy  81   79  79       239  +26   
T75 78   Ben Epplen  Thomas More University  84   75  82       241  +28   
80 T79   Trey Oswald *  Eastern Illinois  82   79  81       242  +29   

T60 T79   Kyle McClintock *  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  77   76  89       242  +29   
82 81   Conner Stevens *  Youngstown State  80   85  80       245  +32   
83 82   Connor Albrink *  Thomas More University  82   85  79       246  +33   
84 83   Colin Armistead  Chicago State University  87   85  89       261  +48   

T27 -    Miles Parroco  Northern Kentucky  77   68  D       -     -      
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